Race Date
December 04, 2022

Place

Overall Name

Doug Miles

Brian Prather
Rob Himburg
Gabe Hartwig
Daneille Fowler
Eddie Goertzen
Jeff Hartwig

Ezra Jones
Michael Trescone
James Elsberry
Shannon Marsh
Shane Dean
Antonio Romano
Tracie Kania
Christopher Jones
Douglas Counts
Michael Kosuth
David Baier

Nico Mangino
Sarah Keesling
Kyle Powers
Aaron Campos
Oliver Kugler
Amanda Szewczyk
Terry Zdanio
Betsy Turvey
Jennifer Leicht
Sylvia Marlin
Serena Mann
Melanie Kursinsky
Daniela Smith
Brayton Boyd
Taylor Reynolds
Carrie Walla
Lauren Trevaskis
Kathleen Reiber
Michael Pompa
Debbie Whitlock
Thomas Caponi
Linda Koleda
Sarah Corliss
Lori Cornwell
Suzi Bernard
Debra Conrad
Bruce Reeves
Doreen Iregbu
Simon Iregbu
Scott Mann
Brayden Graham
Tiffini Graham
Tim Turvey

Joe Burns

Holly Flores
Lauren Fletemier
Henry Poterek
Lisa Calice
Patricia Cox
Cheryl Bondy
Jacqueline Brown
Janet Caponi
Gloria Yates
Nancy Nordlie
Ramon Del Busto
Kayla Counts
Karen McDougal
Lisa Baranyai
Amanda Germain

City

Grand Blanc Ml
Oxford Ml

Lake Orion MI
Macomb Ml
Avoca Mi
Rochester Ml
Macomb Ml

Lake Orion MI
Swartz Creek Ml
Beverly Hills Ml
Saint Clair Shores Ml
Attica Ml

Lapeer MI

Troy MI

Lake Orion MI
Sterling Heights Ml
Rochester Ml
Macomb Ml
Macomb Mi
Dryden Ml
Rochester Mi
Madison Heights Ml
Metamora Ml
Attica Ml

Macomb Mi
Oakland M

Ann Arbor MI
Waterford Ml

New Baltimore Ml
Oakland Ml
Macomb MI
Rochester Hills Ml
Lake Orion Ml
Washington Ml
Washington Ml
Chesterfield Twp Ml
Farmington Hills Ml
Rochester Mi

Ray Ml

Metamora Ml
Lambertville Ml
East China Ml
Leonard Ml

Saint Clair Ml
Linden Ml
Macomb MI
Macomb Ml

New Baltimore Ml
Clinton Township Ml
Clinton Township Ml
Oakland M
Sterling Heights Ml
Shelby Twp Ml
Leonard Ml

New Baltimore Ml
Rochester Hills Ml
Ortonville Ml
Dryden Ml
Washington Ml
Ray Ml
Washington Ml
Birmingham Ml
Bloomfld Twp MI
Sterling Heights Ml
Attica Ml
Clarkston Ml

New Baltimore Ml

Fairchild Sports Timing FSTiming.com

Bad Santa 5K
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend

816
776
743
810
731
733
809
747
790
814
762
725
781
808
746
722
753
702
758
750
775
711
754
788
803
792
756
761
760
755
784
706
780
794
791
779
773
796
713
752
720
721
704
719
7
744
745
759
734
736
793
709
730
729
774
710
724
705
708
712
802
770
811
723
763
703
732

50
50
51
13
43
31
49
11
35
11
23
29
35
47
40
38
26
50
14
38
46
47
15
28
53
65
47
67
45
63
43
27
48
32
44
57
41
59
59
65
48
60
55
62
53
53
56
49
12
44
60
64
34
15
11
58
56
53
57
59
67
69
76
32
48
55
41
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—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
21:44 21:44
23:38 23:38
24:11 24:11
24:59 24:59
25:07 25:07
25:25 25:25
25:45 25:45
25:50 25:54
25:52 25:53
25:55 26:01
25:56 25:56
25:59 26:14
26:01 26:16
26:42 26:42
26:58 27:04
27:05 27:24
27:07 27:14
27:41 27:44
28:26 28:29
28:37 28:53
28:50 28:57
28:55 29:05
29:05 29:13
29:08 29:24
29:37 29:44
29:50 29:50
29:59 30:07
30:03 30:03
30:04 30:13
30:07 30:07
30:16 30:21
30:47 30:53
30:54 30:59
31:12 31:33
31:12 31:33
31:29 31:48
31:29 31:38
31:54 32:00
32:24 32:45
32:30 32:34
32:31 33:00
32:40 33:00
32:48 32:54
32:48 33:02
32:59 33:26
33:04 33:16
33:04 33:16
33:46 33:56
33:59 34:07
33:59 34.07
34:04 34:13
34:36 34:51
34:57 35:18
35:17 35:25
35:34 35:47
36:03 36:28
36:21 36:27
36:26 36:38
36:37 36:56
36:38 37:00
37:40 37:59
38:11 38:22
38:21 39:00
38:47 39:10
39:28 39:50
39:40 40:06
39:43 39:57

5K

Pace

7:01/M
7:37/M
7:48/M
8:03/M
8:05/M
8:12/M
8:18/M
8:20/M
8:21/M
8:22/M
8:21/M
8:23/M
8:24/M
8:36/M
8:42/M
8:44/M
8:45/M
8:56/M
9:10/M
9:14/M
9:18/M
9:20/M
9:23/M
9:24/M
9:33/M
9:35/M
9:41/M
9:40/M
9:42/M
9:41/M
9:46/M
9:56/M
9:58/M
10:04/M
10:04/M
10:10/M
10:10/M
10:18/M
10:27/M
10:29/M
10:30/M
10:32/M
10:35/M
10:35/M
10:39/M
10:40/M
10:40/M
10:54/M
10:58/M
10:58/M
11:00/M
11:10/M
11:17/M
11:23/M
11:29/M
11:38/M
11:44/M
11:45/M
11:49/M
11:49/M
12:09/M
12:19/M
12:22/M
12:31/M
12:44/M
12:48/M
12:49/M
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Race Date
December 04, 2022

Place

Overall Name

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Vicki Gricius
Todd Heimler
Graciela Solis
Kristina Alcorn
Tom Greer

Cora Greer

Kelly Mione
Knight Elsberry
Jim Zittel

Nathan Greer
Angelique Greer
Paul Wilson
Emily Carpenter
Paul Carpenter
Geraldine Carpenter
Joseph Carpenter
Linda Wood
Warren Wood
Elizabeth Reeves
Cole Walls
Atheena Schnepp
Alex Ziebell
Robert Ziebell
Wes Kania

Anne Marie Palazzolo
Maggy Zidar
Marie Ellis

Anne Elias

Paul Moody

Brian Sweebe
Natasha Murphy
Caleb Mitchell
Rebecca Mitchell
Jenny Moody
Tiffani King

Teri Dolland
Dave Wrobel
Erika Milstein-Finn
Joel Moore

City

Colorado Springs CO
Oxford Ml

Lake Orion MI
Royal Oak Ml
Leonard Ml
Leonard Ml
Oakland Ml
Beverly Hills Ml
Waterford Ml
Leonard Ml
Leonard Ml
Leonard Ml

Clinton Township Ml
Clinton Township Ml
Clinton Township Ml
Clinton Township Ml
Canton Ml

Canton Ml

Linden MI

Grand Blanc Ml
Grand Blanc Ml
Fraser MI

Fraser Ml
Waterford Ml

Saint Clair Shores Ml
Pontiac Ml
Washington Ml
Saginaw Ml
Midland Ml
Commerce Township
Detroit Ml
Rochester Mi
Rochester Mi
Midland Ml

Auburn Hills Ml
Lake Orion Ml

Lake Orion MI
Berkley MI

Berkley Ml

Fairchild Sports Timing FSTiming.com

Bad Santa 5K
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend

812
742
785
701
740
738
815
813
807
739
737
797
715
718
716
717
798
799
778
795
783
805
806
748
819
804
728
727
768
817
818
765
766
767
751
726
800
764
769

64
50
48
56
45
12
41
55
59
14
45
42

6
51
41

6
56
62
54
26
24
10
49
40
36
72
66
54
52
53
39
47
53
53
41
59
66
48
51
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—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
39:52 40:05
40:36 41:07
40:59 41:10
42:07 42:24
42:23 42:49
42:24 42:49
42:39 43:03
44:01 44:30
44:29 44:49
44:40 45:06
45:07 45:33
46:18 46:54
46:19 46:52
46:19 46:52
46:20 46:53
46:21 46:52
48:19 48:46
48:24 48:52
48:39 49:08
52:45 53:09
52:47 53:10
53:.01 53:24
53:02 53:25
53:31 53:35
53:31 53:34
54:03 54:21
54:40 55:00
54:45 55:10
57:37 58:10
57:46 58:19
58:30 59:05
58:42 59:18
58:43 59:18
58:47 59:18
1:01:58 1:.02:14
1:01:58 1:02:15
1:06:18 1:07:06
1:06:23 1:07:01
1:06:23 1:07:01

5K

Pace

12:52/M
13:06/M
13:13/M
13:35/M
13:41/M
13:41/M
13:46/M
14:12/M
14:21/M
14:25/M
14:33/M
14:56/M
14:57/M
14:57/M
14:57/M
14:57/M
15:35/M
15:37/M
15:42/M
17:01/M
17:02/M
17:06/M
17:07/M
17:16/M
17:16/M
17:26/M
17:38/M
17:40/M
18:35/M
18:38/M
18:53/M
18:56/M
18:57/M
18:58/M
19:59/M
20:00/M
21:23/M
21:25/M
21:25/M

12/04/2022 10:42:15 AM



